THE TOWN OF OXBOW BYLAW No. 1061

The RM of Enniskillen No. 3 and Town of Oxbow District Plan

- 1. Pursuant to Section 102 of *The Planning and Development Act, 2007*, the Council of the Town of Oxbow hereby adopts the RM of Enniskillen No. 3 and Town of Oxbow District Plan, identified as Schedule "A" to this bylaw.
- 2. The Mayor and Chief Administrative Officer of the Town of Oxbow are hereby authorized to sign and seal Schedule "A" which is attached to and forms part of this bylaw.
- 3. This bylaw shall come into force on the date of final approval by the Minister of Government Relations.

Read a first time this	day of		2015
Read a second time this	day of		2015
Read a third time and passed this	day of		2015
	-		
MAYOR			
		SEAL	
ADMINISTRATOR	_		

THE TOWN OF OXBOW

DISTRICT PLAN SCHEDULE "A" to BYLAW NO. 1061

MAYOR	
	SEAL
ADMINISTRATOR	

Lenore Swystun, MCIP, RPP Professional Planner